martin&servera

Declaration of Compliance

We

Supplier

Production unit

Martin & Servera
Box 1003
121 23 Johanneshov, Sweden

Produced for Martin & Servera in the Netherlands.

Declare on 2023-03-17 that

1/2

Product Deli cups and lids

Is made of Polypropylene copolymer.
Item number Description
452904 Bagare med tatslutande lock 280 ml
452977 Bégare med tatslutande lock 180 ml
452849 Béagare med tatslutande lock 130ml
452932 Béagare med tatslutande lock 480mi

Has been produced according to

—  REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

—  REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food (GMP).

Is compliant with

- REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

- REGULATION (EC) No 2019/1021 on Persistent Organic Pollutants.

- DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste.

— REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with

food.

Intended use

To types of food:

All kinds of food.

Duration / Conditions: Temporary or long-term storage at room temperature or lower.

Martin & Servera AB, Box 1003, 121 23 Johanneshov | Telefon 08 — 722 25 00 | Org. nr. 556233-2451 | martinservera.se



martin&servera

Has been produced

From approved monomers: Propylene (CAS 115-07-1) and ethylene (CAS74-85-1) listed in (EC) No
10/2011, annex |, table 1.

With approved additives: listed in (EC) No 10/2011, annex |, table 1.

Without the use of: Plasticizers, flame retardants, dual use additives and functional barriers.

Not intentionally added

Following substances are not intentionally used or added but not necessarily analyzed for. Based on our current
knowledge they are not contained in this product:

SVHCs On the candidate list according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on
REACH, Article 33(1).

SVHCs On Annex XIV, according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH.

PFAS Per- and polyfluoroalkylated substances

Other POPs Persistent Organic Pollutants

PAHs Polyaromatic hydrocarbons restricted in annex XVII, according to
REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH.

Heavy metals Cadmium, Chromium (VI), Lead, Mercury

Does not emit

Limited substances above denoted levels in (EC) No 10/2011, annex | and II:

Metals: Test 2 (below, from plastic / metal / glass parts)

Primary aromatic amines: Test 3 (below, from plastic parts)

Test conditions used

For total and specific migration

Duration: 10 days

Temperature: 40 and 60 °C

Food-simulator: Olive oil, 3% acetic acid, 10% ethanol (in accordance with (EC) No 10/2011,
annex lll, table 1)

Ratio Contact area/volume: 100 mL/1,3 dm? (cups) and 100 mL/ 1,2 dm? (lids) (in accordance with (EC)

No 10/2011, article 17 and 18)

Has passed relevant tests below

1. Overall migration According to REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles
from plastic intended to come into contact with food.

2. Specific migration of According to REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles
metals from plastic intended to come into contact with food.

3 Specific migration of According to REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles
primary aromatic intended to come into contact with food.

amines from plastic

Martin & Servera AB, Box 1003, 121 23 Johanneshov | Telefon 08 — 722 25 00 | Org. nr. 556233-2451 | martinservera.se



